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2014 NAIA West Standings (through April 29, 2014)

NAIA West Preseason Poll

School Conf CPct. Overall Pct. Home Away Neutral Streak || Team (First Place Votes) Points
L-C State # 24-4 0.857 387 0844 204 17-2 1-1 W3 Lewis-Clark State (8) ......c.ccoeererrennees 64
British Columbia* 20-8 0.714 29-11 0.725 12-1 14-10 3-0 W5 British Columbia ........cccceeeevrevrernennes 52
Concordia * 16-12 0.571 26-18 0.591 12-11 14-7 0-0 w7 Concordia 41
College of Idaho * 16-12 0.571 25-20 0.556 18-7 7-13 0-0 L1 Menlo 39
Corban * 16-12 0571 28-24 0.538 18-10 8-12  2-2 W1 College of Idaho........cccccovvrevrrrenrrenee. 37
Menlo * 13-15 0.464 28-25 0.528 206 8-18 0-1 L1 Corban 30
Oregon Tech 6-22 0214 11-37 0229 6-10 4-25 1-2 L4 Oregon Tech 15
Simpson 1-27 0.036 143 0.023 1-19 024 00 L24 Simpson 8
La Sierra $ 0-0 0.000 2-36 0053 08 226 0-2 L19

* Qualifed for 2014 WG Tournament
# Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

Upcoming Schedule

Friday, May 2

Game 1: #4 College of Idaho vs. #5 Menlo, 10 am
Game 2: #2 Concordia vs. #3 Corban, 1 pm

Game 3: Game 1 Winner vs. #1 British Columbia, 4 pm
Lewis-Clark State at Western Oregon

Saturday, May 3

Game 4: Game 1 Loser vs. Game 2 Loser, 10 am
Game 5: Game 2 Winner vs. Game 3 Winner, 1 pm
Game 6: Game 3 Loser vs. Game 4 Winner, 4 pm
Lewis-Clark State at Linfield (DH(

Sunday, May 4

Game 7: Game 5 Loser vs. Game 6 Winner, 12 pm
Game 8: Game 5 Winner vs. Game 7 Winner, 3 pm
Lewis-Clark State at Western Oregon (DH)

Monday, May 5
Game 9: Game 8 Winner vs. Game 8 Loser (if necessary), 12
pm

*Indicates NAIA West Game

NAIA West Baseball Notes

LA GRANDE, Ore. - The 2014 NAIA West Grouping Tournament heads north of
the border this weekend as University of British Columbia plays host to the five-
team competition.

In the first round, College of Idaho and Menlo race off in the first round, with
the winner advancing to play top-seed UBC in the final game of the day. Also
meeting on the first day will be Concordia and Corban. The winner of the tour-
nament earns an automatic berth to the NAIA Opening Round.

Also in action will be No. 2 and NAIA World Series host Lewis-Clark State. The
Warriors head to Oregon for non-conference action against Western Oregon
and Linfield.

NAIA West in NAIA Top 25

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed
first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit www.naia.org for complete polls.

N12 M25 A1 A8 A15 A22 A29 M9 J4
™ Pre #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 FIN POST
UBC - RV 23 RV - - RV
cl - - e
cu - - e
CRB - - e
LCSC 2 3 3 2 2 3 2
MEN - - e
oIT - - e
SIMP - - e

RV indicates receiving votes
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Red Lion Players of the Week
Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West

RED LION

HOTELS

Date Player (School) Pitcher (School)
Feb.17  Blake Drake (CU) Gunnar Swanson (LCSC)
Feb.24  Chase Miller (C of I) Harrison McGhee (CU)
Mar. 3 Daniel Orr (CRB) Jeremy Newton (UBC)
Mar.10  Jake Shirley (LCSC) Austin Guzzon (CRB)
Mar.17  Kevin Biro (UBC) Jacob Kopra (CRB)
Mar.24  Daniel Comstock (MEN)  Kyer Vega (MEN)
Mar.31  Ryan Sells (LCSC) Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Apr.7 Cody Lavalli (LCSC) Ryan Eddy (C of I)
Apr.14  Jon Mercer (CRB) Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Apr.21  Bruce Yari (UBC) Jacob Kopra (CRB)
Apr.28  Jake Shirley (LCSC) Ty Jackson (LCSC)
NAIA West Tournament

The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 in Van-
couver, B.C.

The tournament features five teams and will be double-elimina-
tion. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping’s auto-
matic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.

Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because
the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Se-
ries as tournament host.

May 2

Game 1: #4 College of Idaho vs. #5 Menlo, 10 am
Game 2: #2 Concordia vs. #3 Corban, 1 pm

Game 3: Game 1 Winner vs. #1 British Columbia, 4 pm

May 3

Game 4: Game 1 Loser vs. Game 2 Loser, 10 am

Game 5: Game 2 Winner vs. Game 3 Winner, 1 pm

Game 6: Game 3 Loser vs. Game 4 Winner, 4 pm

May 4

Game 7: Game 5 Loser vs. Game 6 Winner, 12 pm

Game 8: Game 5 Winner vs. Game 7 Winner, 3 pm

May 5

Game 9: Game 8 Winner vs. Game 8 Loser (if necessary), 12 pm

NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings
NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5

Category
Fielding Percentage
Chances/Game

Chances

Putouts/Game

Putouts

Assists/Game
Opp. Batting Average
Innings Pitched/Game

Innings Pitched

Hits/Game
Home Runs/Game
At Bats/Game

At Bats

Category
Chances/Game
Putouts/Game
Assists/Game
Errors/Game

Earned Run Average
Opp. Batting Average
Hits Allowed/Game
Hits Allowed

Runs Allowed
Earned Runs Allowd
Losses

Hits/Game
Doubles

Home Runs/Game
Home Runs

Total Bases/Game
At Bats/Game

Team

British Columbia
Lewis-Clark State
College of Idaho
British Columbia
Corban

Menlo

Corban
Lewis-Clark State
Concordia
British Columbia
Corban

College of Idaho
Corban

Menlo

College of Idaho
Corban
Lewis-Clark State
Concordia

British Columbia
Corban

College of Idaho
Corban

Menlo
Lewis-Clark State
Lewis-Clark State
Lewis-Clark State
British Columbia
Concordia
Corban

Menlo

Player (Team)

Aaron Bocchi (OIT)
Aaron Bocchi (OIT)
Tyson Dahl (OIT)

Daniel Mills (SIMP)
Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Humberto Solorio (SIMP)
Cameron Imhoff (SIMP)
Jake Shirley (LCSC)
Daniel Comstock (MEN)
Cody Lavalli (LCSC)
Cody Lavalli (LCSC)
Cody Lavalli (LCSC)
Jake Shirley (LCSC)
Tyson Popoff (UBC)
Christian Lichtenhaler (CU)
Blake Drake (CU)

Avg./Total
977
38.91
28.71
38.42
3831
2001
1992
26.61
26.46
26.38
26.08
25.98
1356
1350
11.40
216
8.87
8.82
879
8.69
8.66
4520
450.0
11.30
0.96
35.26
34.80
34.50
3348
1758

Avg./Total
9.89
9.20
3.31
0.63
0.57
144
4.38

31
5
4

10

10

1.67
21
0.30
13
2.60
4.16
4.10
4.10
4.09

Rank
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
5th
4th
5th
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
4th
5th
5th
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
4th
5th
2nd
4th
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
3rd

Rank
1st
2nd
4th
4th
2nd
3rd
1st
3rd
1st
T-2nd
T-2nd
T-2nd
3rd
T-5th
2nd
T-2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
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TEAM BATTING

Lewis-Clark State
British Columbia
Concordia
Menlo

Corban

Oregon Tech
College of Idaho
La Sierra
Simpson

TEAM PITCHING

(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)
INDIVIDUAL BATTING
SHIRLEY, Jake-LCSC
LAVALLI, Cody-LCSC

1.

S0V o No U W

(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)
INDIVIDUAL PITCHING

1.

o

0.

British Columbia
Corban
Lewis-Clark State
College of Idaho
Concordia
Menlo

Oregon Tech
Simpson

La Sierra

ORR, Daniel-CRB
YARI, Bruce-UBC

SCHLECHT, Ethan-OIT

SELLS, Ryan-LCSC
BIRO, Kevin-UBC

COMSTOCK, Daniel-MC
LICHTENTHALER, C-CU

ENNS, Tyler-UBC

46
40
44
54
52
48
45
38
44

40
52
46
45
44
54
48
44
38

CL
SR
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO

¢

LILLIS-WHITE, CONOR-UBC JR

KOPRA, JACOB-CRB
MCGHEE, HARRISON-CU
DAVIDSON, TONY-CRB
NOTEWARE, MIKE-LCSC
CHAVEZ, DANIEL-MC
GUZZON, AUSTIN-CRB
PAWLINA, BRYAN-UBC

VEGA, KYER-MC
VIYDO, MITCH-CI

SR
S0
S0
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR

AVG
320
297
290
280
271
259
249
220
206

ERA
2.79
3.09
3.18
346
3.66
484
577
9.30
1020

45
43
52
39
43
46
39
54
42
39

13
16
"
16
12
12
13
13
16
15

0B%
410
381
369
352
349
333
340
299
274

BAVG
251
216
253
268
263
272
310
356
381

AVG
401
376
375
372
359
357
350
335
331
331

SLUG
AT79
389
365
405
339
353
3N
258
239

W-L
291
28-24

39-7
25-20
26-18
28-26
11-37

1-43

2-35

0B%
A75
468
A4
439
A19
A42
400
425
387
A18

ERA
0.57
136
151
1.87
1.88
195
197
2,08
248
2.68

AB
1622
1392
1518
1759
1741
1573
1434
1066
1332

3512
4520
408.0
389.2
388.0
4500
386.2
346.1
269.0

SLUG
567
713
570
490
431
620
408
576
407
A21

BAVG
144
166
188
195
21
193
183
241
242
261

R
373
254
256
296
230
224
202
101
9

329
355
400
396
396
482
484
546
457

AB
187
157
200
145
153
7
157
191
172
121

W-L
7-0
9-0
43
3-2
5-1

6-3
6-4
41

5-2
6-1

519
414
440
492
472
408
357
235
274

139
197
174
184
218
319
316
422
366

44
42
39
26
15
47
26
29
19
27

63.2
921
71.2
572
62.1
872
73.0
472
612
532

2B
104
64
68
97
77
73
69
36
32

ER
109
155
144
150
158
242
248
358
305

75
59
75
54
55
61
55
64
57
40

31
53
52
40
48
59
46
41
58
52

3B
"
18
8
14
9
10
1
2
2

BB
132
183
132
112
119
198
150
217
167

HR
4

SO
245
307
326
240
341
296
190
166
126

w
[~

BEPNON S L, PRwN

ER

14
13
12
13
19
16
"
17
16

RBI
325
226
236
262
205
192
185
84
69

w U1 — oo WUk

—_
o

—_
o

oo = w

O O N o

BB
31
29
28
20

2
40
2

20

w

w o Ul Ww

RBI
43
40
48
29
27
44
30
35
28
22

SO
67
67
9
35
59
70
85
35
35
35

SO
205
206
250
283
244
3N
283
232
285

SHO

—_ O N — O U1 O N O

BB
25
19
22
15

25
12
27
15
13

n
[2}

O W = N PO NO PBWw

SB-ATT
40-48
41-51
43-54
53-84
51-81
26-38
44-59
30-43
27-39

sV

1
1
1
1
1

- o o -

o — w u;

SO

37
22
19
21
25
22
28
22
27

=
=

NW o W O N =

SH SF
32 26
27 15
45 20
7 26
45 16
21 17
26 26
12 10
19 4
BB/9 SO/9
338 627
364 6.1
291 719
259 554
276 7191
396 592
349 442
564 431
559 422
SB-ATT SH
3-4 1
4-4 0
2-4 0
1-1 1
0-1 0
7-7 1
3-4 3
13 1
4-5 7
79 2
SHO SV
3 1
3 1
0 0
0 1
0 2
1 0
1 0
1 1
0 3
0 2

Complete Statistics Available at: http://cascadeconference.org/custompages/baseball/2014/stats/confstat.htm

wv
sl

—_ N BTN, W =W

BB/9
438
283
3.24
312
245
257
493
378
2.77
335

S0/9
9.47
6.53

10.55
5.46
8.52
7.19

1048
6.61
51
587


http://cascadeconference.org/custompages/baseball/2014/stats/confstat.htm

