



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

www.cascadeconference.org
facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference
 twitter: @cccsports

Contact: Chris Thompson • thomsoc@evergreen.edu • 425-344-4992

2014 NAIA West Standings (through April 29, 2014)

School	Conf	CPct.	Overall	Pct.	Home	Away	Neutral	Streak
L-C State #	24-4	0.857	38-7	0.844	20-4	17-2	1-1	W3
British Columbia *	20-8	0.714	29-11	0.725	12-1	14-10	3-0	W5
Concordia *	16-12	0.571	26-18	0.591	12-11	14-7	0-0	W7
College of Idaho *	16-12	0.571	25-20	0.556	18-7	7-13	0-0	L1
Corban *	16-12	0.571	28-24	0.538	18-10	8-12	2-2	W1
Menlo *	13-15	0.464	28-25	0.528	20-6	8-18	0-1	L1
Oregon Tech	6-22	0.214	11-37	0.229	6-10	4-25	1-2	L4
Simpson	1-27	0.036	1-43	0.023	1-19	0-24	0-0	L24
La Sierra \$	0-0	0.000	2-36	0.053	0-8	2-26	0-2	L19

* Qualified for 2014 WG Tournament

Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

\$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

NAIA West Preseason Poll

Team (First Place Votes)	Points
Lewis-Clark State (8)	64
British Columbia	52
Concordia	41
Menlo	39
College of Idaho	37
Corban	30
Oregon Tech	15
Simpson	8

Upcoming Schedule

Friday, May 2

Game 1: #4 College of Idaho vs. #5 Menlo, 10 am
 Game 2: #2 Concordia vs. #3 Corban, 1 pm
 Game 3: Game 1 Winner vs. #1 British Columbia, 4 pm
 Lewis-Clark State at Western Oregon

Saturday, May 3

Game 4: Game 1 Loser vs. Game 2 Loser, 10 am
 Game 5: Game 2 Winner vs. Game 3 Winner, 1 pm
 Game 6: Game 3 Loser vs. Game 4 Winner, 4 pm
 Lewis-Clark State at Linfield (DH)

Sunday, May 4

Game 7: Game 5 Loser vs. Game 6 Winner, 12 pm
 Game 8: Game 5 Winner vs. Game 7 Winner, 3 pm
 Lewis-Clark State at Western Oregon (DH)

Monday, May 5

Game 9: Game 8 Winner vs. Game 8 Loser (if necessary), 12 pm

*Indicates NAIA West Game

NAIA West Baseball Notes

LA GRANDE, Ore. - The 2014 NAIA West Grouping Tournament heads north of the border this weekend as University of British Columbia plays host to the five-team competition.

In the first round, College of Idaho and Menlo race off in the first round, with the winner advancing to play top-seed UBC in the final game of the day. Also meeting on the first day will be Concordia and Corban. The winner of the tournament earns an automatic berth to the NAIA Opening Round.

Also in action will be No. 2 and NAIA World Series host Lewis-Clark State. The Warriors head to Oregon for non-conference action against Western Oregon and Linfield.

NAIA West in NAIA Top 25

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit www.naia.org for complete polls.

	N12	M25	A1	A8	A15	A22	A29	M9	J4
TM	Pre	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	FIN	POST
UBC	-	RV	23	RV	-	-	RV		
CI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
CU	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
CRB	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
LCSC	2	3	3	2	2	3	2		
MEN	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
OIT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
SIMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		

RV indicates receiving votes





NAIA West Baseball - 2014



Red Lion Players of the Week

Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West

Date	Player (School)	Pitcher (School)
Feb. 17	Blake Drake (CU)	Gunnar Swanson (LCSC)
Feb. 24	Chase Miller (C of I)	Harrison McGhee (CU)
Mar. 3	Daniel Orr (CRB)	Jeremy Newton (UBC)
Mar. 10	Jake Shirley (LCSC)	Austin Guzzon (CRB)
Mar. 17	Kevin Biro (UBC)	Jacob Kopra (CRB)
Mar. 24	Daniel Comstock (MEN)	Kyer Vega (MEN)
Mar. 31	Ryan Sells (LCSC)	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Apr. 7	Cody Lavalli (LCSC)	Ryan Eddy (C of I)
Apr. 14	Jon Mercer (CRB)	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Apr. 21	Bruce Yari (UBC)	Jacob Kopra (CRB)
Apr. 28	Jake Shirley (LCSC)	Ty Jackson (LCSC)

NAIA West Tournament

The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 in Vancouver, B.C.

The tournament features five teams and will be double-elimination. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping's automatic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.

Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Series as tournament host.

May 2

- Game 1: #4 College of Idaho vs. #5 Menlo, 10 am
- Game 2: #2 Concordia vs. #3 Corban, 1 pm
- Game 3: Game 1 Winner vs. #1 British Columbia, 4 pm

May 3

- Game 4: Game 1 Loser vs. Game 2 Loser, 10 am
- Game 5: Game 2 Winner vs. Game 3 Winner, 1 pm
- Game 6: Game 3 Loser vs. Game 4 Winner, 4 pm

May 4

- Game 7: Game 5 Loser vs. Game 6 Winner, 12 pm
- Game 8: Game 5 Winner vs. Game 7 Winner, 3 pm

May 5

- Game 9: Game 8 Winner vs. Game 8 Loser (if necessary), 12 pm

NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings

NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5

Category	Team	Avg./Total	Rank
Fielding Percentage	British Columbia	.977	2nd
	Lewis-Clark State	38.91	1st
Chances/Game	College of Idaho	28.71	2nd
	British Columbia	38.42	3rd
Chances	Corban	38.31	5th
	Menlo	2001	4th
Putouts/Game	Corban	1992	5th
	Lewis-Clark State	26.61	1st
Putouts	Concordia	26.46	2nd
	British Columbia	26.38	3rd
Assists/Game	Corban	26.08	4th
	College of Idaho	25.98	5th
Opp. Batting Average	Corban	1356	4th
	Menlo	1350	5th
Innings Pitched/Game	College of Idaho	11.40	5th
	Corban	.216	3rd
Innings Pitched	Lewis-Clark State	8.87	1st
	Concordia	8.82	2nd
Hits/Game	British Columbia	8.79	3rd
	Corban	8.69	4th
Home Runs/Game	College of Idaho	8.66	5th
	Corban	452.0	4th
At Bats/Game	Menlo	450.0	5th
	Lewis-Clark State	11.30	2nd
At Bats	Lewis-Clark State	0.96	4th
	Lewis-Clark State	35.26	1st
At Bats	British Columbia	34.80	2nd
	Concordia	34.50	3rd
At Bats	Corban	33.48	4th
	Menlo	1758	3rd

Category	Player (Team)	Avg./Total	Rank
Chances/Game	Aaron Bocchi (OIT)	9.89	1st
Putouts/Game	Aaron Bocchi (OIT)	9.20	2nd
Assists/Game	Tyson Dahl (OIT)	3.31	4th
Errors/Game	Daniel Mills (SIMP)	0.63	4th
Earned Run Average	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)	0.57	2nd
Opp. Batting Average	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)	.144	3rd
Hits Allowed/Game	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)	4.38	1st
Hits Allowed	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)	31	3rd
Runs Allowed	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)	5	1st
Earned Runs Allowd	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)	4	T-2nd
Losses	Humberto Solorio (SIMP)	10	T-2nd
	Cameron Imhoff (SIMP)	10	T-2nd
Hits/Game	Jake Shirley (LCSC)	1.67	3rd
Doubles	Daniel Comstock (MEN)	21	T-5th
Home Runs/Game	Cody Lavalli (LCSC)	0.30	2nd
Home Runs	Cody Lavalli (LCSC)	13	T-2nd
Total Bases/Game	Cody Lavalli (LCSC)	2.60	2nd
At Bats/Game	Jake Shirley (LCSC)	4.16	1st
	Tyson Popoff (UBC)	4.10	2nd
At Bats	Christian Lichtenhaler (CU)	4.10	3rd
	Blake Drake (CU)	4.09	4th



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

TEAM BATTING		G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	Lewis-Clark State	46	.320	.410	.479	1622	373	519	104	11	44	325	193	205	40-48	32	26
2.	British Columbia	40	.297	.381	.389	1392	254	414	64	18	9	226	150	206	41-51	27	15
3.	Concordia	44	.290	.369	.365	1518	256	440	68	8	10	236	156	250	43-54	45	20
4.	Menlo	54	.280	.352	.405	1759	296	492	97	14	32	262	154	283	53-84	7	26
5.	Corban	52	.271	.349	.339	1741	230	472	77	9	8	205	159	244	51-81	45	16
6.	Oregon Tech	48	.259	.333	.353	1573	224	408	73	10	18	192	133	311	26-38	21	17
7.	College of Idaho	45	.249	.340	.311	1434	202	357	69	1	6	185	152	283	44-59	26	26
8.	La Sierra	38	.220	.299	.258	1066	101	235	36	2	0	84	85	232	30-43	12	10
9.	Simpson	44	.206	.274	.239	1332	91	274	32	2	3	69	88	285	27-39	19	4

TEAM PITCHING		G	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9
1.	British Columbia	40	2.79	.251	29-11	351.2	329	139	109	132	245	5	3	8	11	3.38	6.27
2.	Corban	52	3.09	.216	28-24	452.0	355	197	155	183	307	8	13	7	10	3.64	6.11
3.	Lewis-Clark State	46	3.18	.253	39-7	408.0	400	174	144	132	326	1	15	6	14	2.91	7.19
4.	College of Idaho	45	3.46	.268	25-20	389.2	396	184	150	112	240	5	10	5	12	2.59	5.54
5.	Concordia	44	3.66	.263	26-18	388.0	396	218	158	119	341	3	13	6	11	2.76	7.91
6.	Menlo	54	4.84	.272	28-26	450.0	482	319	242	198	296	11	25	1	5	3.96	5.92
7.	Oregon Tech	48	5.77	.310	11-37	386.2	484	316	248	150	190	5	20	2	3	3.49	4.42
8.	Simpson	44	9.30	.356	1-43	346.1	546	422	358	217	166	5	24	0	1	5.64	4.31
9.	La Sierra	38	10.20	.381	2-35	269.0	457	366	305	167	126	1	8	1	0	5.59	4.22

(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL BATTING		CL	G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	SHIRLEY, Jake-LCSC	SR	45	.401	.475	.567	187	44	75	15	2	4	43	25	9	3-4	1	3
2.	LAVALLI, Cody-LCSC	SR	43	.376	.468	.713	157	42	59	8	3	13	40	19	37	4-4	0	1
3.	ORR, Daniel-CRB	JR	52	.375	.441	.570	200	39	75	22	4	3	48	22	22	2-4	0	3
4.	YARI, Bruce-UBC	FR	39	.372	.439	.490	145	26	54	8	3	1	29	15	19	1-1	1	1
5.	SCHLECHT, Ethan-OIT	SO	43	.359	.419	.431	153	15	55	9	1	0	27	6	21	0-1	0	2
6.	SELLS, Ryan-LCSC	SR	46	.357	.442	.620	171	47	61	13	1	10	44	25	25	7-7	1	5
7.	BIRO, Kevin-UBC	JR	39	.350	.400	.408	157	26	55	7	1	0	30	12	22	3-4	3	3
8.	COMSTOCK, Daniel-MC	SO	54	.335	.425	.576	191	29	64	21	2	7	35	27	28	1-3	1	4
9.	LICHTENTHALER, C.-CU	SR	42	.331	.387	.407	172	19	57	9	2	0	28	15	22	4-5	7	2
10.	ENNS, Tyler-UBC	SO	39	.331	.418	.421	121	27	40	3	4	0	22	13	27	7-9	2	1

(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING		CL	G	GS	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9
1.	LILLIS-WHITE, CONOR-UBC	JR	13	10	0.57	.144	7-0	63.2	31	5	4	31	67	3	1	3	1	4.38	9.47
2.	KOPRA, JACOB-CRB	SR	16	14	1.36	.166	9-0	92.1	53	18	14	29	67	4	1	3	1	2.83	6.53
3.	MCGHEE, HARRISON-CU	SO	11	11	1.51	.188	4-3	77.2	52	23	13	28	91	0	1	0	0	3.24	10.55
4.	DAVIDSON, TONY-CRB	SO	16	7	1.87	.195	3-2	57.2	40	14	12	20	35	2	2	0	1	3.12	5.46
5.	NOTEWARE, MIKE-LCSC	SR	12	10	1.88	.211	5-1	62.1	48	15	13	17	59	0	0	0	2	2.45	8.52
6.	CHAVEZ, DANIEL-MC	SR	12	12	1.95	.193	6-3	87.2	59	21	19	25	70	4	4	1	0	2.57	7.19
7.	GUZZON, AUSTIN-CRB	JR	13	13	1.97	.183	6-4	73.0	46	20	16	40	85	2	3	1	0	4.93	10.48
8.	PAWLINA, BRYAN-UBC	SO	13	8	2.08	.241	4-1	47.2	41	14	11	20	35	1	1	1	1	3.78	6.61
9.	VEGA, KYER-MC	SR	16	7	2.48	.242	5-2	61.2	58	34	17	19	35	3	3	0	3	2.77	5.11
10.	VIYDO, MITCH-CI	JR	15	7	2.68	.261	6-1	53.2	52	21	16	20	35	0	2	0	2	3.35	5.87